
令和 3年 3月31日
令和 2年 4月 1日

まで
から

（単位　円）
部　門

科　目

法人本部 附属朝陽幼稚園 朝陽幼稚園

 　授業料収入                  0         337,843,935                   0                   0  

 　入学金収入                  0          62,000,000           1,680,000           1,140,000  

 　実験実習料収入                  0             364,200                   0                   0  

 　施設設備資金収入                  0                   0           3,849,000           2,233,800  

 　冷暖房費収入                  0                   0             627,340             398,150  

 　施設等利用給付費収入                  0                   0          51,493,550          27,196,890  

 　入学検定料収入                  0          23,103,500                   0                   0  

 　証明手数料収入                  0               8,184                   0                   0  

 　特別寄付金収入                  0             291,000             525,250           1,186,595  

 　一般寄付金収入                  0                   0                   0              40,000  

 　国庫補助金収入                  0          27,663,000                   0                   0  

 　大阪府経常費補助金収入                  0         280,078,000          38,814,000          24,623,000  

 　大阪府授業料軽減補助金収入                  0             937,400                   0                   0  

 　その他授業料軽減補助金収入                  0              12,500                   0                   0  

 　大阪府授業料支援補助金収入                  0         160,158,165                   0                   0  

 　その他の補助金収入                  0           1,348,534           4,206,239           1,319,931  

 　有価証券売却収入            721,700                   0                   0                   0  

 　補助活動収入                  0          12,056,080             258,220             752,156  

 　預かり保育収入                  0                   0           3,817,650           1,595,564  

 　用品代等収入                  0             112,500           3,988,992           1,256,980  

 　給食代収入                  0                   0           5,432,600           3,774,315  

 　その他の事業収入                  0             450,047                   0              80,000  

 　その他の受取利息・配当金収入            825,189                   0                   0                   0  

 　施設設備利用料収入                  0           2,043,857           1,911,748             573,478  

 　退職金財団交付金収入                  0           5,883,161           1,178,719           1,466,049  

 　その他雑収入            143,000           3,499,183             218,760             102,439  
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令和 3年 3月31日
令和 2年 4月 1日

まで
から

（単位　円）
部　門

科　目

　　総　額

 　授業料収入        337,843,935  

 　入学金収入         64,820,000  

 　実験実習料収入            364,200  

 　施設設備資金収入          6,082,800  

 　冷暖房費収入          1,025,490  

 　施設等利用給付費収入         78,690,440  

 　入学検定料収入         23,103,500  

 　証明手数料収入              8,184  

 　特別寄付金収入          2,002,845  

 　一般寄付金収入             40,000  

 　国庫補助金収入         27,663,000  

 　大阪府経常費補助金収入        343,515,000  

 　大阪府授業料軽減補助金収入            937,400  

 　その他授業料軽減補助金収入             12,500  

 　大阪府授業料支援補助金収入        160,158,165  

 　その他の補助金収入          6,874,704  

 　有価証券売却収入            721,700  

 　補助活動収入         13,066,456  

 　預かり保育収入          5,413,214  

 　用品代等収入          5,358,472  

 　給食代収入          9,206,915  

 　その他の事業収入            530,047  

 　その他の受取利息・配当金収入            825,189  

 　施設設備利用料収入          4,529,083  

 　退職金財団交付金収入          8,527,929  

 　その他雑収入          3,963,382  
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（単位　円）
部　門

科　目

法人本部 附属朝陽幼稚園 朝陽幼稚園

 　教員人件費支出                  0         364,516,568          48,117,825          40,481,650  

 　職員人件費支出         32,057,331          55,333,347          18,955,995           9,847,127  

 　役員報酬支出          4,800,000                   0                   0                   0  

 　退職金支出                  0           5,935,525           1,185,000           1,512,125  

 　消耗品費支出                  0           8,307,754           3,878,616           3,729,450  

 　光熱水費支出                  0          10,813,279           2,113,287           1,525,393  

 　旅費交通費支出                  0             583,338              16,170              68,920  

 　奨学費支出                  0          22,150,000             360,000             270,000  

 　車両燃料費支出                  0              57,476                   0                   0  

 　印刷製本費支出                  0           4,352,743             443,884             396,442  

 　通信運搬費支出                  0           3,238,474             481,172             757,264  

 　修繕費支出                  0           2,004,147             215,340             193,685  

 　実験実習費支出                  0             313,900                   0                   0  

 　学生生徒等福利厚生費支出                  0           2,073,575             488,849             284,822  

 　賃借料支出                  0           7,244,022           1,386,264           7,682,260  

 　保守点検料支出                  0           2,209,900             101,200             149,600  

 　諸会費支出                  0           2,271,983             226,935             131,070  

 　公租公課支出                  0              31,200                   0                   0  

 　損害保険料支出                  0           3,358,328             403,145             189,866  

 　報酬・委託・手数料支出                  0          20,093,454           3,477,784           5,176,059  

 　補助活動費支出                  0          10,794,680             370,056             764,761  

 　研修研究費支出                  0              12,000                   0                   0  

 　新聞雑誌費支出                  0             695,667              25,642               6,122  

 　雑費支出                  0             289,531                   0              31,600  

 　消耗品費支出            188,097             101,512              15,400                   0  

 　旅費交通費支出              8,832              72,250                   0                 590  

 　印刷製本費支出            119,118             167,152                   0               6,270  

 　通信運搬費支出            170,883             581,455              15,478                   0  

 　福利厚生費支出             72,550           1,088,440             224,490             396,910  

 　賃借料支出            112,191             171,528                   0                   0  

 　諸会費支出             85,000                   0                   0                   0  

 　公租公課支出                960                 200                   0                   0  

 　損害保険料支出             50,000                   0                   0                   0  

 　報酬・委託・手数料支出          5,626,005          10,529,260                 306                   0  

 　預かり保育支出                  0                   0             361,406             218,480  

 　用品代等支出                  0              75,240           3,968,002           1,200,493  

 　給食代支出                  0                   0           4,717,628           3,668,630  

 　渉外費支出            296,400             200,770              19,946              82,717  

 　広報費支出                  0           7,645,104             602,200             130,707  

 　研修研究費支出                  0               4,400                   0                   0  

 　新聞雑誌費支出                  0              48,444              44,000                   0  

 　慶弔費支出             24,959                   0                   0                   0  

 　雑費支出             21,565                   0                   0                   0  

 　借入金利息支出                  0           1,479,033                   0                   0  

 　借入金返済支出                  0          37,446,000                   0                   0  

 　建物支出                  0                   0                   0             580,000  

 　構築物支出                  0                   0           6,020,000                   0  

 　教育研究用機器備品支出                  0          58,278,562             696,320             758,240  
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（単位　円）
部　門

科　目

　　総　額

 　教員人件費支出        453,116,043  

 　職員人件費支出        116,193,800  

 　役員報酬支出          4,800,000  

 　退職金支出          8,632,650  

 　消耗品費支出         15,915,820  

 　光熱水費支出         14,451,959  

 　旅費交通費支出            668,428  

 　奨学費支出         22,780,000  

 　車両燃料費支出             57,476  

 　印刷製本費支出          5,193,069  

 　通信運搬費支出          4,476,910  

 　修繕費支出          2,413,172  

 　実験実習費支出            313,900  

 　学生生徒等福利厚生費支出          2,847,246  

 　賃借料支出         16,312,546  

 　保守点検料支出          2,460,700  

 　諸会費支出          2,629,988  

 　公租公課支出             31,200  

 　損害保険料支出          3,951,339  

 　報酬・委託・手数料支出         28,747,297  

 　補助活動費支出         11,929,497  

 　研修研究費支出             12,000  

 　新聞雑誌費支出            727,431  

 　雑費支出            321,131  

 　消耗品費支出            305,009  

 　旅費交通費支出             81,672  

 　印刷製本費支出            292,540  

 　通信運搬費支出            767,816  

 　福利厚生費支出          1,782,390  

 　賃借料支出            283,719  

 　諸会費支出             85,000  

 　公租公課支出              1,160  

 　損害保険料支出             50,000  

 　報酬・委託・手数料支出         16,155,571  

 　預かり保育支出            579,886  

 　用品代等支出          5,243,735  

 　給食代支出          8,386,258  

 　渉外費支出            599,833  

 　広報費支出          8,378,011  

 　研修研究費支出              4,400  

 　新聞雑誌費支出             92,444  

 　慶弔費支出             24,959  

 　雑費支出             21,565  

 　借入金利息支出          1,479,033  

 　借入金返済支出         37,446,000  

 　建物支出            580,000  

 　構築物支出          6,020,000  

 　教育研究用機器備品支出         59,733,122  
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（単位　円）
部　門

科　目

法人本部 附属朝陽幼稚園 朝陽幼稚園

 　管理用機器備品支出            816,172           2,126,784           1,200,043             824,321  

 　図書支出                  0             849,180                   0                   0  

 　ソフトウェア支出                  0          17,592,080                   0                   0  
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（単位　円）
部　門

科　目

　　総　額

 　管理用機器備品支出          4,967,320  

 　図書支出            849,180  

 　ソフトウェア支出         17,592,080  
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